Coupling memory module
4-2 Hardware - SIMADYN D
 Edition 03.2001
4.1 Coupling memory modules MM11, MM3, MM4
MM11: 6DD1611-0AD0
MM3:  6DD1611-0AF0
MM4:  6DD1611-0AG0
A coupling memory module has a data memory (RAM), which is used to

H23 Red Lit Time telegram error
  Dark Decoding running
Order designation Supplier
FG443610  antenna for indoor
installation 4436
(long distance)
Hopf Elektronik
Nottebohmstr. 41
58511 Lüdenscheid
FG441800  antenna for outdoor
installation 4418
Receive status
Ordering data,
radio clock
antenna
 Coupling memory module
Hardware - SIMADYN D 4-7
Edition 03.2001
4
4.1.2 Technical data MM11, MM3, MM4
No. of slots occupied 1
Dimensions W x H x D [mm] 20.14 x 233.4 x 220
Weight MM11: Approx. 0.51 kg
MM3: 0.7 kg
MM4: 0.5 kg
Rated voltage  min. max. Typ. current drain
+5 V +4.75 V +5.25 V MM11: 300 mA
MM3: 600 mA
MM4: 800 mA
+15 V +14.4 V +15.6 V MM3: 50 mA
Back-up battery 2.2 V 3.9 V 20 µA
RDYIN signal output for MM3 and MM4:
Description Values
Voltage max. 60 V DC
Switching current max.  0,5 A
NC contact interrupt time 100 ms
Switching power max. 20 W
General data